19.01.2024
Bericht-Nr.: 968/EL 350.09/24 Seite 1
Stellungnahme zur Neuausstellung eines Zertifikates und der zugehörigen Revisionsliste
 aufgrund der Umbenennung des Firmennamens
Bericht-Nr.: 968/EL 350.09/24
Zertifiziertes Produkt mit Typbezeichnung: 6-polige monostabile Sicherheitsrelais
Relais SR6, S960
Details siehe Revisionsliste

Certified Product, Identification of the Device:
Kind of Product: Monostable 6-pole Safety Relays
Type Designation: SR6, S960,
Details see Revision List
Technical Data: Coil Voltage: 5 to 110 VDC
Operative Range:  Class 2
Contact Configuration: A 3 N.O. contacts and 3 N.C. contacts
 B 4 N.O. contacts and 2 N.C. contacts
 C 5 N.O. contacts and 1 N.C. contact
 D 2 N.O. contacts and 2 N.C. contacts
   (without pole No. 3 and 4)
 M 3 N.O. contacts and 1 N.C. contacts
   (withour pole No. 3 and 4)
 U 3 N.O. contacts and 3 N.C. contacts
   (crossed pin layout)
 V 4 N.O. contacts and 2 N.C. contacts
   (crossed pin layout)
Contact Rating 8 A 250 VAC
Contact Material SR6:  AgSnO2 and AgSnO2 hard gold plated 0.2-0.3µm
 S960: AgSnO2 + 2,5µm Au
Design Documents: S960_Spec_A2_2158400.pdf / 2020-09-21
 SR6 Explosion Diagram.pdf / 2022-09-21
Special Remarks: Report-No. 968/EL 350.09/24 dated 2024-01-19
Certificate No.: 968/EL 350.09/24 dated 2024-01-31
2024-01-31
Date  Certification Body
Safety & Security for Automation & Grid
 Dipl.-Ing. Gebhard Bouwer
Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 968/EL 350.09/24
Product Tested: 4 Pole Safety Relays SR6, S960, monostable
TE Connectivity Austria GmbH TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
Schrackstraße 1 Automation - Functional Safety (A-FS)
3830 Waidhofen/Thaya Am Grauen Stein
Austria 51105 Köln / Germany
Page 1 of 6
Safety related modules / components
Elektromechanische Elementarrelais
Electromechanical elementary relays
Typenschlüssel SR6
Nomenclature SR6
M 3 Schließer und 1 Öffner (ohne Pol Nr. 3 und 4)
3 N.O. contacts and 1 N.C. contacts (withour pole No. 3 and 4)
V 4 Schließer und 2 Öffner (versetzte Pinanordnung)
4 N.O. contacts and 2 N.C. contacts (crossed pin layout)
Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 968/EL 350.09/24
Product Tested: 4 Pole Safety Relays SR6, S960, monostable
TE Connectivity Austria GmbH TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
Schrackstraße 1 Automation - Functional Safety (A-FS)
3830 Waidhofen/Thaya Am Grauen Stein
Austria 51105 Köln / Germany
Page 2 of 6
Elektromechanische Elementarrelais
Electromechanical elementary relays
Typenschlüssel SR6
Nomenclature SR6
Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 968/EL 350.09/24
Product Tested: 4 Pole Safety Relays SR6, S960, monostable
TE Connectivity Austria GmbH TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
Schrackstraße 1 Automation - Functional Safety (A-FS)
3830 Waidhofen/Thaya Am Grauen Stein
Austria 51105 Köln / Germany
Page 3 of 6
Elektromechanische Elementarrelais
Electromechanical elementary relays
Typenschlüsse S960
Nomenclature S960
Beispiel:
Example:
M  3 Schließer und 1 Öffner (ohne Pol Nr. 3 und 4)
3 N.O. contacts and 1 N.C. contacts (withour pole No. 3 and 4)